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File Title

MIRIAM (MARSHALL) SHERIDAN - SERIES I

American Association of University Women and International
Federation of University Women - Charter and By-Laws

Campbell, Sir Gerald
Canadian Federation of University Women

Canadian Federation of University Women - Conference
(1952)

Canadian Federation of University Women - Constitution
Canadian Federation of University Women - Membership List
Canadian Federation of University Women - New Clubs

Canadian Federation of University Women - 19" Triennial
Meeting

Canadian Federation of University Women - Officers
Canadian Universities - Lists of Female Graduates
Canadian Universities - Lists of Female Graduates
Clippings

Correspondence - re. 70™ Anniversary of University Women’s
Club of Ottawa

Correspondence - General
Correspondence - General

Correspondence - Personal

Date

1933

n.d.
n.d., 1940, 1946
1952

1943
1922
1927-1939
1973

1928-1940
1923-1927
1926-1928
1940s
1980

1921-1933
1934-1941
1931-1973
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Container
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17
18

19

20
21
22
23

10

11

File Title

Correspondence - Personal

Correspondence with Canadian Universities re. female
graduates

Executive Meetings, Canadian Federation of University
Women - Minutes

French Conversation Group
Friends of the Smith College Library Report
International Federation of University Women

Invitations

Notes by M. Sheridan for speeches etc.
Precious, Jean - Correspondence

University Women’s Club of Ottawa - includes biographical
information on Miriam Sheridan

University Women’s Club of Ottawa
University Women’s Club of Ottawa
University Women’s Club of Ottawa

Wordsworth, Elizabeth

MIRIAM (MARSHALL) SHERIDAN - SERIES II

Miriam Marshall. Diary

Miriam Marshall. Diary

Miriam Marshall. Diary, 15 March 1915-[21 Jan. 1916]

Miriam Marshall. Diary

Date

1940
1921

1923-1939

1973-1976
1968-1971
1947

1958, 1981

n.d., 1939
1939

1912, 1940s-
1980s

1934-1960
1930s-1970s
1957-1958
n.d.

1 Jan.-15 Mar.
1914

17 Dec. 1914-
14 Mar. 1915

15 Mar. 1915-
[21 Jan. 1916]

1 Jan.-25 Aug.
1917
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File

12

13

14

15
16
17

18
19
20
21

File Title

Miriam Marshall. Diary

Miriam Marshall. Diary

Miriam Marshall. Diary

Miriam Marshall. Letters to mother and sister
Composition book of Miriam Marshall

Autograph album presented to M. Marshall by Gertrude
[Smith?]

Miriam Marshall. Personal expense books
Miriam Marshall. Advertising copy
Miriam Sheridan. Speeches and related materials (1 of 3)

Miriam Sheridan. Speeches and related materials (2 of 3)

Miriam Sheridan. Speeches and related materials (3 of 3)

HELEN MARSHALL

Helen Marshall. Diary

Helen Marshal., Diary

Helen Marshal., Diary

Autograph album presented to Helen Marshall by Gertrude
[Smith?]

C.W. SHERIDAN

Date

26 Aug. 1917-
26 Jan. 1918,
July 1918, Apr.
1919

1 Jan.-31 Dec.
1918

1 July-29 Aug.
1942

1904-1905
[ca. 1913-1914]
n.d., 1916-1920

1919-1920

ca. 1921

n.d., 1930-1976
n.d., 1930-1976

n.d., 1930-1976

21 Oct. 1914-
31 Dec. 1915

1 Jan.-23 Aug.
1916

24 Aug. 1916-
2 Jan. 1917

n.d., 1911-1920
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File
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14

15

16

17
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19

20

File Title

C.W. Sheridan. Dental Humour Scrapbook

C.W. Sheridan. Dental Humour Scrapbook. Loose material
found in scrapbook

ALICE (SMITH) MARSHALL

Clippings of articles by or about Alice Marshall (pen name
Barbara Barringer), and related items

“Woman - God’s Noblest Creation” - speech and article by
Alice Marshall. Annotated “In Clifford Express. First article
ever published” (pp. 1-7 only of article)

“The Tale of a Tabby” - Short story by Alice Marshall. Mss,
notes

“The Prompt Corner” - Skit [by Alice Marshall?]
“The Ladies Aid” - Poem [by Alice Marshall?]. Tss
“The Sexton” - Short story by Alice Marshall. Mss

Speech to Calgary Woman’s Christian Temperance Union by
Alice Marshall. Frances E. Williard Memorial

Alice Marshall. [Notes for speaking to Naomi Mothers’ Club,
Calgary]

Untitled speech by Alice Marshall. Role of women in society
and in the Church

“Money and Character” - Speech by Alice Marshall, Calgary
[to a YWCA/YMCA group]

Notebook. Mss short stories by Alice Marshall. Untitled and
“The Mysterious Wedding Fee”

Speech by Alice Marshall. Anniversary of Ladies Aid. Niagara
Street Church, St. Catharine’s Ont.

“Faith-Facts-Folks-Funds” - Speech by Alice Marshall re.
mission work. Chautaugua and Burlington, Ont.

Date

n.d., 1937-1959,
1980

n.d., 1937-1959,
1980

n.d., 1906-1925

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.
n.d.
ca. 19127
Feb. 1913

Sept. 1913

n.d. [ca. 19137]

5 Apr. 1914

Jan., Feb. 1916

21 May 1916

Aug.-Sept. 1917
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Container

File

21

22

23

24

25
26

27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

“The Messenger” (Wesley Church Sunday School, Brantford) -
includes poetry by AAM [Alice A. Marshall]

Alice Marshall. Gag minutes of a Woman’s Association

File Title

meeting (humour)

Alice Marshall. Speech to Brittania Church Woman’s
Missionary Society, Ottawa [originally filed with M.

Sheridan’s speeches]

Alice Marshall. Notebook/journal - CGIT, Woman’s

Missionary Society, YWCA, etc.

Alice

Alice Marshall. Notebook/journal. Mss short story, untitled
(1937) and clipping of an article by A. Marshall (n.d.)

Alice

White, Fannie (runaway girl). Letters to Alice Marshall
Alice Marshall. Correspondence and miscellaneous

Alice (Smith) Marshall. Clippings and memorabilia re. her

music

C.W.
C.W.
C.W.
C.W.
C.W.
C.W.
C.W.
C.W.

Marshall. Notebook/journal

Marshall. Notebook/journal

CORRESPONDENCE

Sheridan to Miriam Marshall
Sheridan to Miriam Marshall
Sheridan to Miriam Marshall
Sheridan to Miriam Marshall
Sheridan to Miriam Marshall
Sheridan to Miriam Marshall
Sheridan to Miriam Marshall

Sheridan to Miriam Marshall

Date

Dec. 1919, Dec.
1920

[1920s?]

4 Apr. 1937

n.d., 1922-1927

n.d., 1932-1937
n.d., 1937

n.d.

1905-1906

n.d., 1909

n.d., 1888-1958

n.d.

1917

Jan.-Mar. 1918
Apr.-June 1918
July-Sept. 1918
Oct.-Dec. 1918
1919

1920
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4 1 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall [19217], May
1921

4 2 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall June 1921

4 3 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall July 1921

4 4 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall Aug. 1921

4 5 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall Sept. 1921

4 6 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall Oct. 1921

4 7 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall Nov. 1921

4 8 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall Dec. 1921

4 9 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall Jan.-Feb. 1922

4 10 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall Mar.-Apr. 1922

4 11 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall May-June 1922

4 12 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall July-Aug. 1922

4 13 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall Sept., Dec. 1922

4 14 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall Jan.-June 1923

4 15 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall July-Dec. 1923

4 16 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall Jan.-Feb.1924

4 17 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall Mar.-Apr. 1924

4 18 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall May-June 1924

4 19 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall July-Sept. 1924

4 20 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall Oct.-Dec. 1924

4 21 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall Jan.-Mar. 1925

4 22 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall Apr.-May 1925

4 23 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall June-July 1925,
Sept. 1926

5 1 Miriam Marshall to C.W. Sheridan n.d., 1919-1921

5 2 Miriam Marshall to C.W. Sheridan 1922
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Container File File Title Date
5 3 Miriam Marshall to C.W. Sheridan May-Aug. 1923
5 4 Miriam Marshall to C.W. Sheridan Sept.-Dec. 1923
5 5 Miriam Marshall to C.W. Sheridan Jan.-Apr. 1924
5 6 Miriam Marshall to C.W. Sheridan May-July 1924
5 7 Miriam Marshall to C.W. Sheridan Aug.-Dec. 1924
5 8 Miriam Marshall to C.W. Sheridan Jan.-Feb. 1925
5 9 Miriam Marshall to C.W. Sheridan Mar.-July 1925
5 10 Miriam Marshall. General correspondence n.d., 1921-1925,
1935
5 11 Marshall Family correspondence n.d., 1921-1925

ALICE (SMITH) MARSHALL

6 1 Playmate: A Paper for Young Folks (Toronto: Briggs). Issues 1909-1912
with articles by Alice Marshall

6 2 Pleasant Hours (periodical, Toronto). Includes “The Birthday 14 May 1910
present that took all day to give” by Alice Marshall

6 3 Onward: A Paper for Young People (Toronto). Includes 11 Nov. 1911
“Saved by his Photograph: A Temperance Story” by Alice
Marshall

MIRIAM (MARSHALL) SHERIDAN - SERIES 11

6 4 Miriam Marshall. University of Toronto and Victoria College ~ 1916-1920
Scrapbook
6 5 “From a Woman to Women”. Draft [advertising copy] by M. [1921]

Marshall re. April 1921 Ontario prohibition referendum

7 1 Miriam Marshall. Advertising copy. Clippings n.d., 1921

7 2 Miriam Marshall. Advertising copy ca. 1921
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7 3 Miriam Marshall. Advertising copy scrapbook. Includes C/C 1921
a la Grace Corsets: Book of Retail Store Advertisements
(Crompton Corset Co. Limited, Toronto)



