Canadian Archives Branch Direction des archives canadiennes

MIRIAM (MARSHALL) SHERIDAN AND FAMILY

MG 31-K27

Finding Aid No. 1723 / Instrument de recherche no 1723

Prepared in 1985 by T. McLean and in 1988 by D. Fraser of the Social and Cultural Archives

Préparé en 1985 par T. McLean et en 1988 par D. Fraser des Archives sociales et culturelles

TABLE OF CONTENTS

MIRIAM (MARSHALL) SHERIDAN - SERIES I		1
MIRIAM (MARSHALL) SHERIDAN - SERIES II	2,	7
HELEN MARSHALL SERIES		3
C.W. SHERIDAN SERIES		3
ALICE (SMITH) MARSHALL SERIES	4,	8
CORRESPONDENCE SERIES		5

MIRIAM (MARSHALL) SHERIDAN AND FAMILY FONDS

MG 31-K27

Container	File	File Title	Date
		MIRIAM (MARSHALL) SHERIDAN - SERIES I	
1	1	American Association of University Women and International Federation of University Women - Charter and By-Laws	1933
1	2	Campbell, Sir Gerald	n.d.
1	3	Canadian Federation of University Women	n.d., 1940, 1946
1	4	Canadian Federation of University Women - Conference (1952)	1952
1	5	Canadian Federation of University Women - Constitution	1943
1	6	Canadian Federation of University Women - Membership List	1922
1	7	Canadian Federation of University Women - New Clubs	1927-1939
1	8	Canadian Federation of University Women - 19 th Triennial Meeting	1973
1	9	Canadian Federation of University Women - Officers	1928-1940
1	10	Canadian Universities - Lists of Female Graduates	1923-1927
1	11	Canadian Universities - Lists of Female Graduates	1926-1928
1	12	Clippings	1940s
1	13	Correspondence - re. 70 th Anniversary of University Women's Club of Ottawa	1980
1	14	Correspondence - General	1921-1933
1	15	Correspondence - General	1934-1941
1	16	Correspondence - Personal	1931-1973

2	MI	RIAM (MARSHALL) SHERIDAN AND FAMILY FON	DS MG 31-K27		
Container	File	File Title	Date		
1	17	Correspondence - Personal	1940		
1	18	Correspondence with Canadian Universities re. female graduates	1921		
1	19	Executive Meetings, Canadian Federation of University Women - Minutes	1923-1939		
1	20	French Conversation Group	1973-1976		
1	21	Friends of the Smith College Library Report	1968-1971		
1	22	International Federation of University Women	1947		
1	23	Invitations	1958, 1981		
2	1	Notes by M. Sheridan for speeches etc.	n.d., 1939		
2	2	Precious, Jean - Correspondence	1939		
2	3	University Women's Club of Ottawa - includes biographical information on Miriam Sheridan	1912, 1940s- 1980s		
2	4	University Women's Club of Ottawa	1934-1960		
2	5	University Women's Club of Ottawa	1930s-1970s		
2	6	University Women's Club of Ottawa	1957-1958		
2	7	Wordsworth, Elizabeth	n.d.		
MIRIAM (MARSHALL) SHERIDAN - SERIES II					
2	8	Miriam Marshall. Diary	1 Jan15 Mar. 1914		
2	9	Miriam Marshall. Diary	17 Dec. 1914- 14 Mar. 1915		
2	10	Miriam Marshall. Diary, 15 March 1915-[21 Jan. 1916]	15 Mar. 1915- [21 Jan. 1916]		
2	11	Miriam Marshall. Diary	1 Jan25 Aug. 1917		

Container		File Title	Date	
2	12	Miriam Marshall. Diary	26 Aug. 1917- 26 Jan. 1918, July 1918, Apr. 1919	
2	13	Miriam Marshall. Diary	1 Jan31 Dec. 1918	
2	14	Miriam Marshall. Diary	1 July-29 Aug. 1942	
2	15	Miriam Marshall. Letters to mother and sister	1904-1905	
2	16	Composition book of Miriam Marshall	[ca. 1913-1914]	
2	17	Autograph album presented to M. Marshall by Gertrude [Smith?]	n.d., 1916-1920	
2	18	Miriam Marshall. Personal expense books	1919-1920	
2	19	Miriam Marshall. Advertising copy	ca. 1921	
2	20	Miriam Sheridan. Speeches and related materials (1 of 3)	n.d., 1930-1976	
2	21	Miriam Sheridan. Speeches and related materials (2 of 3)	n.d., 1930-1976	
3	1	Miriam Sheridan. Speeches and related materials (3 of 3)	n.d., 1930-1976	
HELEN MARSHALL				
3	2	Helen Marshall. Diary	21 Oct. 1914- 31 Dec. 1915	
3	3	Helen Marshal., Diary	1 Jan23 Aug. 1916	
3	4	Helen Marshal., Diary	24 Aug. 1916- 2 Jan. 1917	
3	5	Autograph album presented to Helen Marshall by Gertrude [Smith?]	n.d., 1911-1920	

C.W. SHERIDAN

4	MII	RIAM (MARSHALL) SHERIDAN AND FAMILY FOND	S MG 31-K27		
Container	File	File Title	Date		
3	6	C.W. Sheridan. Dental Humour Scrapbook	n.d., 1937-1959, 1980		
3	7	C.W. Sheridan. Dental Humour Scrapbook. Loose material found in scrapbook	n.d., 1937-1959, 1980		
ALICE (SMITH) MARSHALL					
3	8	Clippings of articles by or about Alice Marshall (pen name Barbara Barringer), and related items	n.d., 1906-1925		
3	9	"Woman - God's Noblest Creation" - speech and article by Alice Marshall. Annotated "In Clifford Express. First article ever published" (pp. 1-7 only of article)	n.d.		
3	10	"The Tale of a Tabby" - Short story by Alice Marshall. Mss, notes	n.d.		
3	11	"The Prompt Corner" - Skit [by Alice Marshall?]	n.d.		
3	12	"The Ladies Aid" - Poem [by Alice Marshall?]. Tss	n.d.		
3	13	"The Sexton" - Short story by Alice Marshall. Mss	ca. 1912?		
3	14	Speech to Calgary Woman's Christian Temperance Union by Alice Marshall. Frances E. Williard Memorial	Feb. 1913		
3	15	Alice Marshall. [Notes for speaking to Naomi Mothers' Club, Calgary]	Sept. 1913		
3	16	Untitled speech by Alice Marshall. Role of women in society and in the Church	n.d. [ca. 1913?]		
3	17	"Money and Character" - Speech by Alice Marshall, Calgary [to a YWCA/YMCA group]	5 Apr. 1914		
3	18	Notebook. Mss short stories by Alice Marshall. Untitled and "The Mysterious Wedding Fee"	Jan., Feb. 1916		
3	19	Speech by Alice Marshall. Anniversary of Ladies Aid. Niagara Street Church, St. Catharine's Ont.	21 May 1916		
3	20	"Faith-Facts-Folks-Funds" - Speech by Alice Marshall re. mission work. Chautaugua and Burlington, Ont.	AugSept. 1917		

Container Container	File	File Title	Date
3	21	"The Messenger" (Wesley Church Sunday School, Brantford) - includes poetry by AAM [Alice A. Marshall]	Dec. 1919, Dec. 1920
3	22	Alice Marshall. Gag minutes of a Woman's Association meeting (humour)	[1920s?]
3	23	Alice Marshall. Speech to Brittania Church Woman's Missionary Society, Ottawa [originally filed with M. Sheridan's speeches]	4 Apr. 1937
3	24	Alice Marshall. Notebook/journal - CGIT, Woman's Missionary Society, YWCA, etc.	n.d., 1922-1927
3	25	Alice Marshall. Notebook/journal	n.d., 1932-1937
3	26	Alice Marshall. Notebook/journal. Mss short story, untitled (1937) and clipping of an article by A. Marshall (n.d.)	n.d., 1937
3	27	Alice Marshall. Notebook/journal	n.d.
3	28	White, Fannie (runaway girl). Letters to Alice Marshall	1905-1906
3	29	Alice Marshall. Correspondence and miscellaneous	n.d., 1909
3	30	Alice (Smith) Marshall. Clippings and memorabilia re. her music	n.d., 1888-1958
		CORRESPONDENCE	
3	31	C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall	n.d.
3	32	C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall	1917
3	33	C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall	JanMar. 1918
3	34	C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall	AprJune 1918
3	35	C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall	July-Sept. 1918
3	36	C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall	OctDec. 1918
3	37	C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall	1919
3	38	C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall	1920

MIRIAM (MARSHALL) SHERIDAN AND FAMILY FONDS MG 31-K27 Container File File Title Date 1 4 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall [1921?], May 1921 2 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall 4 June 1921 3 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall 4 July 1921 4 4 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall Aug. 1921 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall 4 5 Sept. 1921 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall 4 6 Oct. 1921 4 7 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall Nov. 1921 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall 4 8 Dec. 1921 4 9 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall Jan.-Feb. 1922 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall 4 10 Mar.-Apr. 1922 4 11 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall May-June 1922 4 12 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall July-Aug. 1922 4 13 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall Sept., Dec. 1922 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall Jan.-June 1923 4 14 4 15 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall July-Dec. 1923 4 16 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall Jan.-Feb.1924 4 17 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall Mar.-Apr. 1924 4 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall 18 May-June 1924 19 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall 4 July-Sept. 1924 4 20 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall Oct.-Dec. 1924 21 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall 4 Jan.-Mar. 1925 4 22 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall Apr.-May 1925 4 23 C.W. Sheridan to Miriam Marshall June-July 1925, Sept. 1926 5 1 Miriam Marshall to C.W. Sheridan n.d., 1919-1921 5 2 Miriam Marshall to C.W. Sheridan 1922

8MIRIAM (MARSHALL) SHERIDAN AND FAMILY FONDSMG 31-K27ContainerFileFile TitleDate

Miriam Marshall. Advertising copy scrapbook. Includes C/C 1921 à la Grace Corsets: Book of Retail Store Advertisements (Crompton Corset Co. Limited, Toronto)